Express Mail Label No. EL 656968508U	Doto: I	me 28, 2001				
Express Wall Label No. EL 0309083080	Date: June 28, 2001 Customer No. 01333			Docket 82333JLT		
Form PTO 1595 DECODDAT	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92			SHEET			ent and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93 PATENTS ONLY						
Tab settings ® ® ® V V			07-19-2	- - NO		
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Assignor # 1: Robert E. Dickerson			07-19-2	1001		4 9 -
						ω 46 .α
Assignor # 2: William E. Moore	·	II		2011, 21212 1121	ice:	⊃ © © ©
			1017830	042		8
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Roc	hester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment		Other:				
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 28 June 2001 Assignor # 2: 28 June 2001						
	A 1.	· > T	D 4 : 1	101-		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution						
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:				1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Paul A. Leipold	ame: Paul A. Leipold Address:		Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff			
City: Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650)-2201	
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Enclosed	X	Authorized to be	charged to	o deposit	account
	nber: 05-02	225				
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.	/	,	1			/ /
Sherryl A. Payne	Skerr	yl a	Tays		6/	28/0/ Date
Name of Person Signing Signature						
			Total number	of pages in	cluding co	ver sheet: 2

07/19/2001 ANHED1 00000002 050225 09894656 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PORTAL IMAGING ASSEMBLY WITH MAGENTA FILTER AND METHOD OF USE

	ODE					
which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	hadada() 1					
x a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by:						
an international application for patent by:						
Assignor #1: Robert E. Dickerson	Date I was 20 2001					
Assignor # 2: William E. Moore	Date 40116 018 1 0001					
	Date June 28, 200/					
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the centre inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any opriority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We furt to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	dready filed as a with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in the ereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of antire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time stman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and f these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or man Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title ther agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in as relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ed on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such a company or its designee. This document shall be governed, a laws of the State of New York, USA.					
Signature of Assignor # 1 Signature of Assignor # 1 S	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
30 201						
Date: June 28, 2001						
Witnessed: Thereof a rayre						
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than					
William 8- Moore	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
William E. Moore						
Date: June 28, 2001						
Witnessed! Thury a Tayn						

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 06/28/2001